previous year the proposal of the Board of Directors to the Annual

General Meeting regarding the amount of dividends.

Operating profit Profit before tax and financial items

Return on equity (ROE), %
Profit for financial year

Shareholders’ equity (average during the year)

Return on capital employed, %
Profit before tax, interest, and other financial expenses

Equity-to-assets ratio, %
Shareholders’ equity

Total assets — advances received

Operating profit without IFRS 3 depreciations
Operating profit without IFRS 3 depreciations refers to operating

profit that does not include depreciations or goodwill impairments

resulting from allocation of acquisition costs related to business

acquisitions.

Earnings per share, EUR
Profit for financial year attributable to parent company shareholders

Average number of shares (adjusted for share issue)

Dividends per share, EUR

Net indebtedness, %
Interest-bearing liabilities — cash and cash equivalents

Shareholders’ equity

Equity per share, EUR
Shareholders’ equity attributable to parent company shareholders

Undiluted number of share on closing date

Edita Plc   52

Parent company income statement (FAS) (EUR)

Note 1.1. -31.12.2012 1.1. -31.12.2011

Net revenue 2 3 746 137,00 4 034 764,62

Other operating income 3 1 206 580,91 1 138 299,71

Staff expenses 4 -2 542 521,91 -2 585 434,42

Depreciation and impairment 5 -832 865,59 -757 236,34

Other operating expenses 6 -2 530 280,88 -2 766 090,81

Operating profit -952 950,47 -935 697,24

Financial income and expenses 7 2 485 220,79 2 723 219,43

Profit/loss (-) before extraordinary items 1 532 270,32 1 787 522,19

Extraordinary items +/- 8 0,00 76 307,32

Profit/loss (-) before taxes 1 532 270,32 1 863 829,51

Appropriations 9 274 480,44 140 538,96

Income tax 10 -1 057,95 -831,96

Profit/Loss (-) for the financial year 1 805 692,81 2 003 536,51

Edita Plc   53

Parent company balance sheet (FAS) (EUR)

ASSETS Note 31.12.2012 31.12.2011

NON-CURRENT ASSETS

Intangible assets 11 98 310,19 156 119,46

Tangible assets 12 12 468 299,80 13 029 110,74

Investments in Group companies 13 80 083 064,87 73 393 693,02

Other investments 13 1 748 121,69 562 892,14

Total non-current assets 94 397 796,55 87 141 815,36

CURRENT ASSETS

Current receivables 14 5 958 732,47 477 348,33

Financial securities 15 15 152,33 15 152,33

Cash and bank balances 2 729 206,03 2 526 645,33

Total current assets 8 703 090,83 3 019 145,99

Total assets 103 100 887,38 90 160 961,35

SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY AND LIABILITIES Note 31.12.2012 31.12.2011

SHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITY 16

Share capital 6 000 000,00 6 000 000,00

Legal reserve 25 869 610,34 25 869 610,34

Profit/Loss (-) from previous years brought forward 12 144 215,04 10 140 678,53

Profit/Loss (-) for the financial year 1 805 692,81 2 003 536,51

Shareholders’ equity, total 45 819 518,19 44 013 825,38

ACCUMULATED APPROPRIATIONS 17 1 574 646,56 1 849 127,00

LIABILITIES

Non-current liabilities 18 19 000 000,00 23 300 000,00

Current liabilities 19 36 706 722,63 20 998 008,97

Total liabilities 55 706 722,63 44 298 008,97

Total shareholders' equity and liabilities 103 100 887,38 90 160 961,35

Edita Plc   54

Parent company cash flow statement (FAS) (EUR 1000)

 1.1. -31.12.2012 1.1. -31.12.2011

Cash flow from operating activities

Profit/loss (-) before extraordinary items 1 532 270,32 1 787 522,19

Adjustments:

Depreciation according to plan and impairment  832 865,59 757 236,34

Unrealized exchange rate gains/losses 25 246,64 1 761,78

Other adjustments 8 575 700,16 960 797,61

Financial income and expenses (+) -2 485 220,79 -2 724 981,21

Change in working capital:

Increase (-) decrease (+) in non-interest-bearing current trade receivables-459 288,73 32 666,56

Increase (+) decrease (-) in non-interest-bearing current liabilities 16 205,38 -238 163,47

Interest paid -715 137,34 -897 785,75

Dividends received 3 881 707,07 3 552 817,10

Interest received 23 700,17 68 577,28

Taxes paid -403,60 752 855,05

Cash flow from operating activities 11 227 644,87 4 053 303,48

Investing activities

Investments in shares of subsidiaries  -5 534 951,59 -961 699,69

Investments in intangible and intangible assets -214 245,38 -1 559 323,57

Loans granted -1 165 229,55 0,00

Cash flow from investing activities -6 800 126,52 -2 521 023,26

Financing activities

Change in current borrowings 909 342,35 -396 634,86

Repayments on non-current borrowings -4 300 000,00 -4 300 000,00

Capital loans -720 000,00 -50 000,00

Dividends paid 0,00 -990 000,00

Cash flow from financing activities -4 110 657,65 -5 736 634,86

Change in cash and cash equivalents, increase (+)/decrease (-) 202 560,70 -4 204 354,64

Cash and cash equivalents at January 1 2 526 645,33 6 730 999,97

Cash and cash equivalents at December 31 2 729 206,03 2 526 645,33

Edita Plc   55

Notes to the Parent Company Financial Statements

1. Accounting Policies Applied to the Parent Company’s Financial Statements (FAS)

Basic Information

Edita Plc is a Finnish public limited company domiciled in Helsinki and established in accordance with Finnish law. Edita
Plc’s financial statements have been drawn up in accordance with the Finnish Accounting Standards (FAS). Edita Plc is
the Edita Group’s parent company. The consolidated financial statements have been drawn up in accordance with the
latest IFRS regulations. As the accounting policies of the FAS and the IFRS are in most respects convergent in Edita Plc,